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PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Norman M. Semanko, ISB No. 4761 
800 West Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
Telephone:  208.562.4901 
Email: NSemanko@parsonbehle.com 
 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Justina A. Caviglia, pro hac vice pending 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 
Reno, Nevada 89502 
Telephone:  775.323.1601 
Email: JCaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Attorneys for Walmart Inc. 

 

 
BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES 
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC 
SERVICE IN THE STATE OF IDAHO 
AND FOR ASSOCIATED REGULATORY 
ACCOUNT TREATMENT 
 

CASE NO.: IPC-E-23-11 
 
 

MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE 
ADMISSION 

Pursuant to Rule 43.03 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission’s Rules of Practice and 

Procedure and I.B.C.R. 227, the undersigned counsel petitions the Public Utilities Commission of 

Idaho (“Commission”) for admission of Justina A. Caviglia, pro hac vice, in this case.  

Justina A. Caviglia certifies that she is an active member, in good standing, of the State 

Bar of Nevada, that she maintains the regular practice of law at the above noted address, and that 

she is not a resident of the State of Idaho or licensed to practice in Idaho. Justina A. Caviglia has 

requested and been admitted under I.B.C.R. 227 in Docket AVU-E-23-01/AVU-G-23-01. 

Undersigned counsel certify that a copy of this motion has been served on all other parties in this 

case and that a copy of the motion, accompanied by a $325 fee and a certificate of good 

standing, have been submitted to the Idaho State Bar. 

 

.  .  . 

RECEIVED
Thursday, August 3, 2023 4:13:17 PM

IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION
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Counsel certify that the above information is true to the best of their knowledge. Norman 

M. Semanko acknowledges that his attendance shall be required at all Commission proceedings in 

which Justina A. Caviglia appears, unless specifically excused by the Commission. 

 DATED this 3rd day of August 2023. 

 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

  /s/ Justina A. Caviglia     

Justina A. Caviglia, Pro Hac Vice Pending 

Attorneys for Walmart, Inc. 

 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

  /s/ Norman M. Semanko    

Norman M. Semanko, ISB No. 4761  

Attorneys for Walmart, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Case No. IPC-E-23-11) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of August, 2023, I caused to be served by e-mail, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document, MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION, 

to the following:   

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
Jan Noriyuki: jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov 

secretary@puc.idaho.gov 
 
IDAHO DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Dayn Hardie: dayn.hardie@puc.idaho.gov 
Chris Burdin: chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov 
 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

 Lisa D. Nordstrom:  lnordstrom@idahopower.com 
 Donovan E. Walker:  dwalker@idahopower.com 
 Megan Goicoechea Allen: mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com 
 Timothy Tatum:  ttatum@idahopower.com 
 Connie Aschenbrenner: caschenbrenner@idahopower.com 
 Matthew T. Larkin:  mlarkin@idahopower.com 
     dockets@idahopower.com 
 
 CLEAN ENERGY OPPORTUNITIES FOR IDAHO 
 Michael Heckler: mike@cleanenergyopportunities.com 
 Courtney White: courtney@cleanenergyopportunities.com 
 
 IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 
 Eric L. Olsen:   elo@echohawk.com 
 Lance Kaufman, Ph.D.: lance@aegisinsight.com 
 
 INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO POWER 
 Peter J. Richardson: peter@richardsonadams.com 
 Dr. Don Reading: dreading@mindspring.com 
 
 MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
 Jim Swier:  jswier@micron.com 
 Austin Rueschhoff: darueschhoff@hollandhart.com 
 Thorvald A. Nelson: tnelson@hollandhart.com 
 Austin W. Jensen: awjensen@hollandhart.com 
    aclee@hollandhart.com 
    clmoser@hollandhart.com 
 
.  .  . 
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 IDAHYDRO 
 Tom Arkoosh:  tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com 
    Erin.cecil@arkoosh.com 
 CITY OF BOISE 
 Ed Jewell: ejewell@cityofboise.org 
 Darrell Early: dearly@cityofboise.org 
 Wil Gehl: wgehl@cityofboise.org 
   boca@cityofboise.org 
 
 IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE 
 Marie Callaway Kellner: mkellner@idahoconservation.org 
 Brad Heusinkveld:  bheusinkveld@idahoconservation.org 
 
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
 Peter Meier:  peter.meier@hq.doe.gov 
 Dwight Etheridge: detheridge@exeterassociates.com 
 
 NW ENERGY COALITION 
 F. Diego Rivas: diego@nwenergy.org 
 
   

  /s/ Roni L. Shaffer     

Employee of Parsons Behle & Latimer 
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